



Fermanagh & Omagh
District Council
Comhairle Ceantair
Fhear Manach agus na hÓmaí

Tender for Supplies and Services – Bituminous Materials

TSS40

CLARIFICATION NOTICE

Date: 1 August 2019

Question 1

The pricing schedule states that all items are to be priced, however, point 3 of Section 4 of the General CoC states that “a Contractor may tender for any number of the items contained within the schedule.” Please advise which is correct.

Answer 1

Suppliers may quote for any or all Lots – however all Excel cells within a lot must be priced for. These when added together (notional quantity of one for each) will give an overall total in the grey box for that Lot.

Question 2

Pricing Schedule, Lots 2-6 - the grey box where Tenderers are to enter the total for each Lot is password protected.

Answer 2

Spreadsheet has been updated.

Issued 1/08/19